RECEIVED

. NOV 0 1 2005

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1

KCCWICHITA

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL HISTORY - DESCR	IPTION OF WELL & LEASE ODICINIAL
Operator: License # 4058	API No. 15 - 069-20-283-00-00 ORIGINAL
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	County: Gray
Address: P. O. Box 399	C NE SE Sec. 5 Twp. 24 S. R. 29 East W West
City/State/Zip: Garden City, KS 67846	755 feet from (S)/ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	1270 feet from (E) / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: John Smith	
Phone: (620) 272-1023	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Contractor: Name: Cheyenne Drilling LP	(circle one) NE (SE) NW SW Lease Name: O'Brate Well #: 1-5
3375	Lease Name: O'Brate Well #: 1-5 Field Name: McQueen
Wellsite Geologist: Steven P. Murphy, PG	Producing Formation: Morrow
-	Elevation: Ground: 2787' Kelly Bushing: 2793'
Designate Type of Completion:	1
New Well Re-Entry Workover Oil SIOW Temp. Abd.	Total Depth: 4886 Plug Back Total Depth: 4865
'	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 574' Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 3035'
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 3035'
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 300 sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan # 17 11 Nff 12 13-08
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 11,000 ppm Fluid volume 80 bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Evaperation
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	·
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
9-9-05 9-16-05 10-20-05	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West
	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workow Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-14) and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING S. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulation are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: JODY L. Smith	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Foreula Date: 10/5//0.	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31 st day, of ocroBER	If Denied, Yes Date:
20.05	Wireline Log Received
A ERICAKI	JHLMEIER Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Even Kuhlman My Appt. Expires 09	
Date Commission Expires: 09-12-09	························

Collination of

Side Two

ORIGINAL

Operator Name: Am	ierican Warrior, I	nc.		Lease	Name:	O'Brate		_ Well #: 1-5	-	
Sec. 5 Twp. 2	24 S. R. 29	Eas	st 🔽 West	County						
INSTRUCTIONS: Si tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid red Electric Wireline Log	n and closed, flowin covery, and flow rate	g and shu es if gas to	it-in pressures, o surface test, a	whether shulong with fire	ut-in pr	essure reached	static level, hydro	static pressur	ests giving interval res, bottom hole ed. Attach copy of all	
Drill Stem Tests Take			∕es		ایا	og Formati	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample	
Samples Sent to Geo	ological Survey		res 🗹 No		Nan Stai			_{Тор} 4419'	Datum 1626	
Cores Taken			∕es 🗹 No		BKO		· ·	4419 4499'	-1626' -1706'	
Electric Log Run	res No			maton 🔌	فها د دو د دو		-1720'			
(Submit Copy)					Pav	/nee		4600'	-1807'	
List All E. Logs Run:					Che	rokee		4641'	-1848'	
Sonic Cement	npensated		Mor	row Sand		4743'	-1950'			
Porosity Log; E				g;	Mis	s. St. Gen		4762'	-1969'	
Microresistivity	Log; Duai ino	uction i	_og		Mis	s. St. Louis		4780'	-1987'	
		D		RECORD	₽ N					
Purpose of String	Size Hole	1	ze Casing	onductor, sur Weig		ermediate, produc Setting		# Cooks	T	
Surface Pipe	Drilled	Se	et (In O.D.)	Lbs. /		Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives	
Production Pipe	12 1/4"	8 5/8 "		23 lbs		574'	Common	125 sx	3%cc 1/2 lbs flo seal	
r roduction ripe	9 7 7/8"	5 1/2"		15.5 lbs		4879'	SMD	200 sx	1/4" flow seal	
		<u> </u>		<u> </u>				<u> </u>		
Purpose:	Dorath	1	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	G / SQ	JEEZE RECORD)			
Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sacks U	Jsed		Type and P	ercent Additives	i .	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone			_							
					···					
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATI Specify	ON RECOR	RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perf	s Set/Type forated			cture, Shot, Cement nount and Kind of Ma		d Depth	
4	4746' to 4750'					1000 gal 10	% FE			
						Pro-Frac 25	20/40 Brandy	Sand		
							- William - Will			

TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer At	······································	Liner Run	M. W. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.			
2 3		4827'	_	lone			Yes 🗹 No			
Date of First, Resumerd	Production, SWD or E	nhr.	Producing Meth	,) Flowing	Pumpin	g Gas Lift	Othe	ır (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil N/A	Bbls.	Gas M	Mcf	Wate	er Bb	ols. Ge	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity	
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETIC				Production Interv			N/A	
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.		ually Comp.	_		RECEIVED	
(If vented, Sub			Other (Specify		٠ ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		Commingled			
									14 11 0 3 2000	

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 21858

REMIT TO P.O. I	SELL, KAI	NSAS 6766	65		OLK	SERVICE POINT: Ogkley					
9-9-05°	SEC.	TWP. 245	RANGE 29w	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION 9:40 PM	JOB START	JOB FINISH				
LEASE () BI-97	WELL#	1	LOCATION (%)	orden City 20	Eon 156	COUNTY	STATE				
OLD ORNEW (C		•		5 5 /2 W	- /						
CONTRACTOR 6	9 10040	V D	da Ria 8	OWNER		_ /					
TYPE OF JOB		one-p		OWNER	591	ne					
HOLE SIZE	12/45	T.D	5-741	CEMENT							
CASING SIZE	0/5/0) DEF	OTEL E TANK		RDERED <u>/2.5.</u>	che can	20.1				
	0/0	,									
TUBING SIZE			PTH	1/5.585	Lite 320	CC /4/21/-	105001				
DRILL PIPE		DEI									
TOOL			TH		(104-11-3	- 10 00	10-0				
PRES. MAX			NIMUM	COMMON)	(125 sks)		1250.00				
MEAS. LINE			DE JOINT 42.		THE PARTY OF THE P	_@					
CEMENT LEFT II	N CSG.	42,20		GEL		_@					
PERFS.			<i>at</i> .	CHLORIDE	MSKS	_@ <i>_38,00</i>	342,00				
DISPLACEMENT	·	340	bls	ASC		@	- 				
	EOU	IPMENT	_	175 skg	5 1 Te	@ 64, 30	1627.5				
	-20			<u> </u>		@					
DVI) (D DE TIGE	OF	700	7.00	- Flo Sea	9/ 444	@ 1.70	74.80				
_	CEMENT)ean			_					
	HELPER	Val	rod								
BULK TRUCK		. سپيم				_ @					
# .347	DRIVER	FU2	2 y			_ @					
BULK TRUCK						_	-				
#	DRIVER			HANDLING	309.5KS	-@ <i>7,60</i>	494.40				
				MILEAGE		- W 7,00	1761.30				
				· MILEAGE _	E47 516/1	no /e-					
	REN	MARKS:				TOTAL	. <u>5550.00</u>				
CEINENT	did ci	· · · · · · · · · ·	re.		SERVI	CE					
01. 1. 1		12-661	- 1011 F		op ~	-7-1					
Illa Laixe	000h	1,795 1 18	7007	DEPTH OF JO		77'					
	•			PUMP TRUC			6/0,00				
				EXTRA FOO		_@ <u>_</u>	752.33				
			And S	MILEAGE _		@ 5, CV	_ 4/5/60				
			Man J	MANIFOLD.		_ @					
						_ @	-				
						_ @					
CHARGE TO:	men;	can 1	Varyior			•	.~				
CIMINOL TO. 7						ΤΟΤΔΙ	1297.35				
STREET						TOTAL					
CITY	STA	ATE	ZIP	- 65/8	PLUG & FLOAT	r equipmen	NT				
,				139A/e	Slate-	_ @	45.00				
				2- Cep	Tralizers	@ <u>55.00</u>	110,00				
To Allied Comon	ting Co. I	nc		85/x Ru	bber Plug	@	400,00				
To Allied Cemen	_					@					
You are hereby re	-		—	ent ————		_ @					
and furnish ceme		-				_ `					
contractor to do v	•				•		0				
done to satisfaction	on and sup	pervision of	of owner agent	or		TOTAL	255,00				
contractor. I have	-		_	AND							
CONDITIONS"				TAX		-					
			-	TOTAL CHA	nce DCE		*6. s.				
				TOTAL CHAI	KUE		· Therefore				
	1			DISCOUNT -		IF PAI	D IN 30 DAYS				
	/ ^		1	_							
\mathcal{A}	/	- D/	1 .								
SIGNATURE A	medin	A JOH			9.4						

SWIFT
Services. Inc.

CHARGE TO:				1
AMERICA	MADERE	ZJC		
ADDRESS				
				- 1

TICKET 9061

Ser	vices,	inc.	Ī	CITY, STATE,	, ZIP CO	DDE			,					PAC	E 1	OF 2	
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. NESS CON VE		WELL/PROJECT NO).	LE	ASE	. 1.	COUNTY/PARISH	STA		CITY	-		DA		Jow	NER -	
2.		TICKET TYPE CO				STAGE C	RIG NAME/NO.	SHIF VIA		DELIVERED TO		<u> </u>	OR	9-15-05 DER NO.	1_	SAME	
<u>3.</u> 4.		SALES C WELL TYPE			ELL CA	TEGORY JOBP	SY2" LOIGSTRENG	<u> C</u>	Υ	<u>LOCATO</u> WELL PERMIT				COOKY COM			<u> </u>
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCT		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										3,5 0,011	7 ***		
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER	roc	ACCOUNTIN ACCT	G DF		DESCRIPTION			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	r
<u>575</u>			١			MILEAGE # 106				100	ME			ų	<u> </u> ∞	400	100
<u>578</u>			1		<u> </u>	PUMP SERVE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1	205	4880	Fr	1250	00 	1250	ါဝဝ
			1		_	FIDER KEL				2	lore		!	2.5	00	50	100
281			1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\vdash	HZWAGUM				500	u				75	375	/ CC
402			+		-	Caterises			-		84	5'k	+ +	60	00	480	
<u>403</u>	RECEIV	/FD			-	COMMY BASKETS		٠		2	EA			200			00
<u>५०५</u> <u>५०५</u>	Į.	-	1			LATEH DOWN PLUX	700-77	* 44			SA	3035	F	1900		1900	1
	NOV 0 1 2		<u> </u>		\vdash	ELISTER FLOOR SHOE	4		_		KA KA		-	210 250	:	 ১৩০	lou
K	CC WICI	ATH				ACCO TOOK SAPE	, yaco,				N N			230		730	ان م ا
													-				j T
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer here	hy acknowledge	es and	anrees to	<u></u>	<u> </u>		T	SUR	VEY	AGRI	EE DECIDEO	DIS- AGREE	1			!
the terms and con	ditions on the re	verse side here	of whic	ch include	,	REMIT PA	YMENT TO:	OUR EQUIPM WITHOUT BE WE UNDERS	REAKO			DEGIDE	AGREE	PAGE TOTA	AL # /	5315	l lee
but are not limite	ANTY provision	ns.		NIIY, and	ים	SWIFT SER	RVICES, INC.	MET YOUR N	NEEDS CE WA	57	+			_	ر. د•	3688	 ည
MUST BE SIGNED BY CO START OF WORK OR DI	USTOMER OR CUST ELIVERY OF GOODS	OMER'S AGENT PRIC	OR TO				OX 466	WE OPERAT	ED TH	E EQUIPMENT JOB	+			TAX	آد	9003	00
x	120	NZ		7			7, KS 67560	SATISFACTO ARE YOU SA	ORILY	? ED WITH OUR :	SERVICE?		<u> </u>	Gray 6	.39	384	193
DATE SIGNED		ME SIGNED		A.M.			98-2300			YES TOMER DID NO		□ NO		TOTAL		9387	93
SWIFT OPERATOR	Wosa	CUSTOME	R ACC		OF MA		The customer hereby acknow	wledges receip	ot of th	e materials ar	nd service	es listed on t	his ticket.	•		Thank ?	You!

SWIFT

PO Box 466

TICKET CONTINUATION

No. 9061

CONTINUATION TOTAL

3688.00

Ness City, KS 67560 CUSTOMER WELL PAGE Off: 785-798-2300 9-15-05 AMERICAN WOULDON ENC 0'8229TE 1-5 SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING PRICE UNIT PRICE DESCRIPTION" TIME **AMOUNT** REFERENCE PART NUMBER LOC ACCT ! DF QTY. UM QTY. UM 325 8 30 880 000 STANDOND CONCIT 100 545 549 330 110000 SWOOT MULTE-DCIETY STANDARD 100 | SKZ 11 00 PIOCELE 55 po 276 50 les 110 उठ० व्रिड 85 <u>100</u> 183 SALT 185 CALSSAI ديخا ک ىتىا 200ك 15000 30|∞ .78Z 50 les 175:00 CFR-2 SERVICE CHARGE **CUBIC FEET** 200 220 ico 10 TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES 1023 20460 100 1023 00 00

JOB LC	G					SWIFT	Servi	ices, Inc.	DATE 9-15-05 PAGE NO
CUSTOMER	7 MAROR	7.4	WELL NO.			LEASE O'BO		JOB TYPE 5/2 " LONGSTRAIG	TICKET NO.
CHART	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBD (CAL)	PUMP		PRESSUR	E (PSI)	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION A	
NO.		(BPM)	(BBD (CAL)	T	С	TUBING	CASING	on towns	THE HATERIALS
	1030		1					الماريم الماريم	
	וחעצ		D					START 51/2" CASON 21 WELL	
			RECEN	ED				Sir-i Giz Oscorz sacc	
		i	· 3 0 9 2	005				70-4880'	4879
		K	C WICI	ii Pa					#/F 15.5
				" 18]			W-14.80	
			ļ				ļ	CUNEXCORES - 2, 6, 10, 13, 17, 19	26,43
			<u> </u>					cm Bun - 3 43	*
					-		*	PORT COLLARS 3035 POP.	m# 44
	2040							DROP BALL - CARCHATE	
			ļ						
	2110	Ь	12_		/		550	PUMP 500 CHC MUDFUEH	
		1						_	
	2112	Ь	20		1		220	brub so Bost Kct-ErroH	
	3118	5	34		/		400	my commo - 100 sps smg	
		_ <u> చ</u>	24		/		300	/00 LK E-A2	
			-						
	2135		<u> </u>					WASH OF PUMP, LIDICE	
	2137							DEIGASE LATER DOLL PLUG	
 :	2142	612	0		./			DEPARE PUG	
	2132	61/2	115		V		900	UCSPORE PURO	·
	2200	6	115.9				T	PLUG DOWN - PST UP LATER IN	—————————————————————————————————————
	2202						OK	RELCASE AST- HELD	
								WASH-UA	
	<u> </u>								
	2300		1					JOB COMPLETE	
			-	\vdash					
	-						 		
								THE YOU	
			 				 	Water Dust	PEST



CHARGE TO:	7
ADDRESS American Warrier	t n c
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	

TICKET 8826

1 4	0.0	_ 0			
			<u></u>	•	_
	PAGE	OF			
	1		•		

SERVICE LOCATIONS	_ WELL/PROJECT N	10. 14	LEA			OUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY			DA		WNER	
" Mays, A	· .	#1-	5	C	O'BRATE	Gray	KS				9	1-28-05	Sime	•-
2. Ness City	TICKET TYPE IC				, R	IG NAME/NO.	SHIPPE	D DELIVERED 1	0 / .		OR	DER NO.		
	SERVICE SALES		70st 9	M	astu		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Loca	itio	1				
3.	WELL TYPE		WEL	T CY.	EGORY JOB PURP		. 11	WELL PERMI			WE	LL LOCATION		
4.		//	· D.	ve	lopment cer	nent Port 6	allars							
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUC	TIONS			/						•			
PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/	L	ACCOUNTING					1				UNIT	1	
REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF		DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	AMOUN	r
575		1			MILEAGE # 103		1	100	Mi			4 100	400	700
578		1			Puno Charas	· PortC		1	124	3085	/	125000	1252	200
					1				i		i			1
									Ì		Î	1		Ţ
							******		-		;			+
330		12			SMPCene	<i>+</i>		Plan	lake.		+ +	1,100	3300	100
276	DECEMEN	2			Flocale	<u> </u>	$\overline{}$	3 400	17/2		+	. 10		00
	RECEIVED	 	 		Flocale			100	 		i 	/ i-	110	11000
	NOV 0 1 2005	-	-						1		1			<u> </u>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1												ļ	<u> </u>
	CCC WICHITA											<u> </u>		<u>i </u>
581		12			Cement Ser	vice Chara	Ψ	400	15/5			11	440	100
583		2			Drayers	0		1960	1 7/1	1		100		
LEGAL TERMS:	: Customer hereby acknowledg	es and	agrees to	П	17		SU	IRVEY	AGF	LE UN-	DIS- DI AGREE	1		1
	nditions on the reverse side her	-	-		REMIT PAYN	MENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMENT	NT PERFORMED				PAGE TOTAL	7460	20
but are not limite	ed to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, I	NDEM	NITY, and				WE UNDERSTO	OD AND	\top		†	1	1700	
LIMITED WARF	RANTY provisions.				CM/IET CEDV	ICEC INC	MET YOUR NEE			_	+	4		i
MUST BE SIGNED BY C	CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PR	IOR TO		┨	SWIFT SERV	ICES, INC.		/ITHOUT DELAY?					 	
START OF WORK OR D	DELIVERY OF GOODS	_			P.O. BO	X 466	AND PERFORM	THE EQUIPMEN ED JOB	^r	İ		TAX TAX		جام أ
)					SATISFACTORI	S LY?				6.3%	214	183
X YOUNG	TIME SIGNED		AM.	-	NESS CITY, I	15 6/560		FIED WITH OUR	SERVICE		1	1 00-	†	i
DAIESIGNED - 28	Y-05 TIME SIGNED 180	20	□ A.M. □ P.M.		785-798-	-2300		☐ YES		□ №		TOTAL	17,75	102
				1_			ı	JSTOMER DID NO					7675	
CHART ODES TOS	4 . 3	ER ACC			TERIALS AND SERVICES T	he customer hereby acknow	vledges receipt of	the materials a	nd servic	es listed on t	his ticket.			
SWIFT OPERATOR	lick Korbe		I APP	ROVA	L								Thank?	You!

JOB LC	**		111511112					ices, Inc. Dateg-28-0s-Page
USTOMER MENTA	As Warr	ion Fac	WELL NO.	/-5	-	LEASE B	ate	JOB TYPE CEMENT PC TICKET NO. 8726.
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUM T	PS C	PRESSURE TUBING	(PSI)	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	0800							onloc without
•	0930							
	l							Trksonloc/setupTrks 238×52× 3038P.C.
	0845	R	ECEIV	ED				start tool in hole
		N	DV 0 1 2	105				locate P.C.
	1130	V.C	C WICI	8999		10	00	Test csg to 1000 Psi
			CVVICI	1117	•			Open P.C.
								Try 2000 Pri & Blow out rubbe
								Try 2000 Prs & Blow out rubby
							ÿ	@ 1800 1:1
								change rubber
					_			can't pump in @ 2500 Psi
								TOOH u/P.C. tool
				ļ				perforate 1' 4.5pt @ 2986-87'
				<u></u>				TIH W/ Model R pks
				ļ				set pkr@ 2869'
	1440	3	6			400		Take injerate
	1840	3/1	0	-	_	400		Startcement 200 sks@ 11.2 119_ 100 sks@ 14 119
	1520	3,5	110			1000		100 sks @ 14 1/2
	1528	3,5	138			1200/0	<u> </u>	shatdown
	_				_			wash P4L
		1.5	0			200		Start disp clear pkr by 2 bbl/ shut down shut in
-	1540		13,25	_	_	1100		clear pkr by 2 bbl/ shut down
·		•				625		shut in
					ļ			
				 	 			
								circ 100 sks to pit
					-			<u> </u>
						-		
					-	-		
				-	_			
.,				ļ	-			
	-	-	<u> </u>		-			
	 	•			-			
				<u> </u>	-			Thank you
					-			1/6/ 0/
				-	-	ļ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Nick, Dun & Rob
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	1	<u></u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	

١.